700495241 700494535 10/23/2012 10/09/2012 P. 003 P. 002

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06-12)
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
Name of conveying party(les)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
1 D KANMAN Chana Danie NI A	Name: Telephonics Corporation
J.P. Morgan Chase Bank, N.A.	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) altached? Yes Mo	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 815 Broadhollow Road
Execution Date(s) 10[03]2012	
Assignment Merger	City: Farmingdale
Security Agreement Change of Name	A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR
Joint Research Agreement	State: NY
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: US Zip: 11735
Other Release of Security Interest	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
A. Patent Application No.(s)	document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63). B. Patent No.(s)
	a wight horay
	6,624,605
Additional numbers of	
Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents	
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:
Name: Thomas A. O'Rourke	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address: Bodner & O'Rourke, LLP	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 425 Broadhollow Road, Ste. 120	Enclosed
**************************************	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Melville	8. Payment Information
State: NY Zip: 11747	
Phone Number: (631)249-7500	
Docket Number:	Deposit Account Number
Email Address: torourke@bodnerorourke.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature: 18 man (5) (C)	10/09/2012
Signature	Date
Thomas A. O'Rourke	Total number of pages including cover 6
Name of Person Signing sheet, attachments, and documents: O Documents to be recorded (Including cover sheet) should be faxed to (671) 273-0140, or malled to:	
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450 PATENT	

REEL: 029188 FRAME: 0866

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENT

J.P. Morgan Chase, N.A. ('Secured Party'), hereby releases its security interest and any other right it may have in the patented works set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, created by that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement executed by Telephonics Corporation in favor of Secured Party and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 21, 2011, in Reel/Frame 26165/0478.

Dated: 10-3-12 JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.

Name: Alicia Schreibstein

Title: Vice President

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF ACUYACO)ss.
COUNTY OF SUPPOR

On October 3, 2012 before me, 17th Schools 4.0, personally appeared 12111 and Schools 4.0, personally known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity on behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official scal.

Notary Public in and for said County and State

STEPHEN ZAJAC
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01ZA5020625
Qualified in Suffolk County
Commission Expires Jan. 10, 2006

SCHEDULE 'A'

PATENTS

6,624,605

Description Patent No. Issue Date

Method, system and apparatus for opening doors

09/23/2003

PATENT REEL: 029188 FRAME: 0868